	SEP 0 4 2020 CLEAK DE SUPREME COURT BY BEPYTY CLERK COUNTY, NEVADA		
Lindsey Antee	CASE NO.: <u>D-18-573154-D</u>		
Plaintiff, vs.	DEPT: J		
Bobby Antee Defendant.	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		
I, (name of person who mailed the document) Lindsey Licari declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct. That on (month) August (day) 21 , 20 20 , service of the: (Solve check all that apply) Motion Answer Financial Disclosure Form Opposition Reply Notice of Entry of Judgment / Order / Decree Other: Notice of Appeal, Transcript Request			
was made pursuant to NRCP 5(b) by depositing a copy in the U.S. Mail in the State of Nevada,			
postage prepaid, addressed to: (Print the name and address of the person you mailed the document to) Bobby Antee 1912 Camino Mirada N. Las Vegas, NV 89031			
DATED this 25 day of August SEP 0 3 2020 ELIZABETH A. RROWN	, 20 <mark>20</mark> /s/ Lindsey Licari (Signature)		
© 2016 Family, Law Self-Help-Center	Certificate of Mailing		

Certificate of Mailing

20-32757

CERT			
Name: Lindsey Antee			
Address: 9564 Scorpion Track Ct			
Las Vegas, NV 89178			
Telephone: 7025776657			
Email Address: lindseylicari14@aol.com			
In Proper Person			
DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA			
Lindsey Antee	CASE NO.: <u>D-18-573154-D</u>		
Plaintiff, vs.	DEPT: J		
Bobby Antee	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		
Defendant.			
I, (name of person who mailed the document) Lindsey Licari, declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Nevada that the following is true			
and correct. That on (month) August	_		
(⊠ check all that apply)	(day) 21, 2020, service of the:		
☐ Motion ☐ Answer	Financial Disclosure Form		
Opposition Reply	☐ Notice of Entry of Judgment / Order / Decree		
Other: Notice of Appeal, Transcript Request			
was made pursuant to NRCP 5(b) by depos	siting a copy in the U.S. Mail in the State of Nevada,		
postage prepaid, addressed to:			
(Print the name and address of	f the person you mailed the document to)		
Grayson N	Moulton		
8985 S F	astern Ave #100		
Las Vegas, NV 89123			
DATED this 25 day of August	, 20 <u>20</u>		
	/s/ Lindsey Licari		
	(Signature)		



Electronically Filed 8/5/2020 3:41 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

1	\sim 6. \sim		
2	NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE SUPREME COURT FROM A JUDGEMENT OF A DISTRICT COURT		
2	OF A DISTRICT COURT LINDSEY ANTEE		
3	9564 SCRPION TRACK CT.		
4	LAS VEGAS, NV 89178 7025776657		
7	LINDSEYLICARI14@AOL.COM		
5	D. D. CONTRIDERY ANTEE L. D. D.		
6	☐ Plaintiff/ LINDSEY ANTEE, In Proper Person		
7			
8	IN THE 8 TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR		
	THE COUNTY OF CLARK		
9	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
10	,		
11	LINDSEY ANTEE also known as LINDSEY		
	LICARI Case No.: D-18-573154-D		
12	Dept. No.: J		
13	Plaintiff(s),		
	vs.		
14	BOBBYANTEE		
15	BOBB I AIVIEE		
	Defendant(s).		
16			
17	NOTICE OF APPEAL		
18	Notice is hereby given that PLAINTIFF, LINDSEY LICARI, hereby appeals to the		
19	Supreme Court of Nevada from the final judgement of Decree of Divorce entered into this action		
20	on the 5 th Day of August 2020.		
21	Pursuant to NRS 53.045, I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.		
22	perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.		
23			
ري	Lindsey Licari (Signature) LINDSEY LICARI		
24	9564 SCORPION TRACK CT.		
25	LAS VEGAS, NV 89178		
	Page 1 of 3		
	O Company of the Comp		

7025776657 1 LINDSEYLICARI14@AOL.COM 2 ☐ Plaintiff LINDSEY ANTEE, In Proper Person 3 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 4 Pursuant to N.R.C.P. 5(b), I hereby certify that I am Plaintiff, Lindsey Licari in proper 5 person, and that on the 5th day of AUGUST, 2020, I caused a true and correct copy of the 6 foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE SUPREME COURT FROM A JUDGMENT 7 ORDER OF A DISTRICT COURT to be served as follows: 8 by depositing in the United States Mail, first-class postage prepaid, at Las Vegas, 9 Nevada, enclosed in a sealed envelope; or 10 11 by facsimile transmission, pursuant to E.D.C.R. 7.26, as indicated below; or 12 by electronic service, pursuant to N.E.F.C.R. 9 and Administrative Order 14-2, as 13 indicated below: 14 DATED this 5 day of August, 2020. 15 Pursuant to NRS 53.045, I declare under penalty of 16 perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 17 MICHAEL C. VAN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 3876 18 GRAYSON J. MOULTON, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 14587 19 SHUMWAY VAN 8985 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 100 20 Ph: (702) 478-7770 Fax: (702) 478-7779 21 michael@shumwayvan.com grayson@shumwayvan.com 22 Attorneys for Defendant 23 Pursuant to NRS 53.045, I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 24 2.5

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	1
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	l
16	
17	-
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

Lindsey Licari__ (Signature)
LINDSEY LICARI
9564 SCORPION TRACK CT.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89178
7025776657
LINDSEYLICARI14@AOL.COM
☐ Plaintiff LINDSEY LICARI, In Proper Person

8/21/2020 1:58 PM Steven D. Grierson 1 RTPR FAM CLERK OF THE COURT LINDSEY ANTEE 2 9564 SCORPION TRACK CT LAS VEGAS, NV 89178 3 (702) 577-6657 PLAINTIFF/LINDSEY ANTEE IN PROPER PERSON DISTRICT COURT- FAMILY DIVISION 5 CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 6 7 LINDSEY SHARRON ANTEE, 8 Plaintiff(s), 9 CASE NO.D-18-573154-D -VS-10 DEPT. NO. J BOBBY DEE ANTEE. 11 Defendant(s). 12 13 14 REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS 15 TO: TIFFANY SKAGGS 16 Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the 17 District Court, as follows: 18 Judge Rena Hughes heard the proceedings: 19 20 Requesting Transcript for a two-day trial which was held on February 7, 2020, and 21 February 12, 2020. 22 I am requesting full trial, closing arguments 23 2 Copy requested 24 I hereby certify that on the 21 day of August 2020 I ordered Transcripts listed above 25 from the court reporter, Tiffany Skaggs, and paid the required deposit on the 21 day of 26 August 2020. 27 28

Electronically Filed

Dated this 21 day of August, 2020

Lindsey Antee

SIGNATURE LINDAEY ANTEE 9564 SCORPION TRACK CT LAS VEGAS, NV 89178